
Effective from 25 March 2024

307, 308

307 Caneland station, stop A to 
Blacks Beach

308 Caneland station, stop A to 
Shoal Point

Route descriptions

307 Caneland station to 
Blacks Beach
servicing Mount Pleasant 
Shopping Centre, Rural 
View and Eimeo.
Operates 6 days.

308 Caneland station, to 
Shoal Point
servicing Mount 
Pleasant Shopping 
Centre, Rural View, 
Eimeo and Bucasia.
Operates 6 days.

Hail ‘n’ ride
Kinetic offer hail ‘n’ ride services which 
allow you to board and get off the bus 
between the regular, scheduled stops. 
For safety reasons, hail ‘n’ ride is not 
offered in some parts of Mackay.

© The State of  Queensland (Department of  Transport and Main Roads) 2024
Route 307/308 printed February 2024

Ticketing info
Translink single:
One-way ticket to reach your destination, 
including transfers within two hours on 
any Translink service.
Translink daily:
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased until the last service 
scheduled on the day of issue, valid on 
all Translink services.
Translink weekly:
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased for one week (seven 
consecutive days) from the date of issue, 
valid on all Translink services.

Concessions
Information on discounts and 
concessions is available at 
translink.com.au

Timetables
All timetables are available at:
translink.com.au

APP

Translating and 
Interpreting Service 
131 450.

Your Mackay bus operator

Timetable information
How to read this timetable

1.	 Use the route map to the two timing 
points your stop is located between.

2.	 Find these points on the timetable. 
Your bus is scheduled to arrive 
between the times shown for these 
points. For example, if your bus stop 
is situated between timing points 
A and B on the map, then the bus 
is scheduled to arrive between the 
times listed for A and B.
Please be advised that the times 
shown are approximate. We ask that 
passengers be at the bus stop no 
less than five minutes prior to the 
scheduled departure time.

Travel tips
1.	 Pre-plan your trip with MyTranslink 

app, visit translink.com.au or call 
13 12 30.

2.	 If you have a concession card, have 
it ready to show the driver.

3.	 Read the number top right on the 
approaching bus to check it’s the 
service you want.

4.	 Raise your hand to signal to the 
driver that you want the bus to stop.

5.	 On the bus, find your seat. If you 
need to stand, hold on to a handle. 

6.	 Ring the bell to let the driver know 
your stop is next, and remain seated 
until the bus stops.

7.	 Wait for the bus to move away 
and check the road is clear before 
crossing the road. If you are within 
20m of a designated crossing, you 
must use that crossing.

Fares
How to calculate your fare?
Fares are calculated based on the 
number of zones you travel through 
during your journey.
To calculate your fare, subtract the lowest 
zone you have travelled in or through, 
from the highest zone you have travelled 
in or through, and add one zone.
This will determine the correct number of 
zones you will be charged.

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this 
timetable may change.

Download the MyTranslink app for the most 
up-to-date bus information on bus timetables, 
maps and journey planning.



Northern Beaches 
High School

G
re

go
ry

 S
t

G
re

go
ry

 S
t

M
ac

ka
y-

Bu
ca

si
a 

R
d

Zone 1

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone 2

Schapers RdSchapers Rd

Holts RdHolts Rd

Gannett St

Amhurst St

Pelican St

S
hoal Point Rd

   M
ackay-Bucasia R

d

Eimeo Rd
B lacks Beach Rd

Keeleys Rd

Sl
ad

e 
Po

in
t R

d

Harbour R
d

Petrie StPetrie StJoanne St
Archibald     St

Peak Downs Hwy

Boundary Rd EBath Av

Farrellys Rd

Nap
ier

 S
t G
ol

ds
m

ith
 S

t

Ju
lie

t S
t

M
ilt

on
 S

t

Malcomson St

Bruce H
w

y

Bruce H
w

y

B
ar

ne
s 

C
k 

R
d

B
ar

ne
s 

C
k 

R
d

  Ron S earle Dr

Shakespeare St

Esplanade

Esplanade

Fisher St

O’Brien Esp

Denman Av

South Pacific AvSouth Pacific Av

Michael Moohin DrMichael Moohin Dr

Pheasant StPheasant St

Ocean AvOcean Av

Eaglemount    Rd
Primavera Blvd Nadina St

Harveys Rd

D’Arcy Blvd

High St

P
io

ne
er

 S
t

B
ed

fo
rd

 R
d

Heaths Rd

G
le

ne
lla

 R
d

Hum
e S

t

Hum
e S

t

Bru
ce

 H
wy

Bru
ce

 H
wy

Holl
an

d S
t

Holl
an

d S
t

Bridge  Rd

Bridge  Rd

Streeter Av

Streeter Av

Bridge RdBridge Rd

Kippen StKippen St

Graffunder St
Graffunder St Beverley StBeverley St

Marzan St

Homestead Bay Ave

Wallace St
Butler St

Townsend St
Storey St

Hennessy St

George Fordyce Dr

Sologinkin Rd

W
ave rley St

Cele
be

r D
r Oak St

   

 B r o
om

dy
kes Dr

M
ap

le
 D

r

W
at

tle
 S

t

Nadarmi Dr B
an

ks
ia

 A
v

B
an

ks
ia

 A
v

Charles Hodges AvCharles Hodges Av

Bona
Vista Dr
Bona
Vista Dr

Willetts RdWilletts Rd

Davey St

Hill End Rd

N
or

ris
 R

d

G
le

np
ar

k 
S

t

Va
lle

y 
S

t

Pine St

Evan St
Ready St

Alfred St

Ho
ey

 S
t

   Tolcher S
t

B
ed

fo
rd

 R
d

          Golf Links R
d

   
   

C
an

ec
ut

te
rs

 D
r

D ow

nie Av

Evans Av
Sams Rd

Lagoon St

Pacifi c E
sp

             B eaconsfield Rd

East Gordon St

G
re

nd
on

 S
t

G
re

nd
on

 S
t

Phillip St

   Mansfield D
r

Bourke St Bourke St 

Chenoweth DrChenoweth Dr

Houdewind St

Eimeo Rd

Salmon Av

Mcalary Dr

Cavanagh Dr
Carroll St

Camilleri St

Sl
at

e r
 A

vBarber D
r

McLaughlin Dr

University Dr
Boundary Rd

Dav
id 

M
ui

r S
t

Cabbage Tree Rd

Parsons St

Walters Av
Edmonds St

Geoffrey Thomas Dr

Bucas Dr

Par
ad

ise
 S

t

Marlborough St

Churchill Av

Mackay
Airport

Mackay
Christian
College

Mackay
Christian
College

Hibiscus 
Shopping

Centre

Hibiscus 
Shopping

Centre

Northern Beaches Central

Eimeo State School

Woolworths
Andergrove

Base
Hospital

Base
Hospital

Mater
Hospitals

Whitsunday
Anglican
School

Mackay
North High

Mackay
North State

School

Slade Pt
State

School

Pioneer
High

Beaconsfield
State School

Mackay
train 

station

City Gates
Park

Harrup
Park

Queens
Park

Lluka
Park

Mackay
Golf Course

McCready
Creek Reserve

Seaview
Park

Seaside
Parklands

Shoal
Point

Reserve

Hodges
Road Park

Slade Point
Nature Reserve

Quota
Park

Coral Sea

Bassett
Basin

Pioneer River

McCreadys
Creek

Leila Creek

Coral Sea

St M
ary’s 

Mackay Central
State School

Mackay State
High School

Mercy College
Mackay West
State School

Holy Spirit CollegeHoly Spirit College
Emmanuel PrimaryEmmanuel Primary

Fursden
Creek

West
Mackay

West
Mackay

Route 310 continues
to Walkerston and Mirani
Route 310 continues
to Walkerston and Mirani

Route 309 continues to SarinaRoute 309 continues to Sarina

East
Mackay

South
Mackay

Paget

Mount
Pleasant

Glenella

Mackay
Harbour

Andergrove

North
Mackay

Beaconsfield

Rural
View

Bucasia

Shoal
Point

Eimeo

Dolphin
Heads

Blacks
Beach

Slade
Point

Ooralea

An
ni

e 
W

oo
d 

Av

2
19

21

7

V

15

16

17
18

B

29

28

31

30

D

32

4

M

22

24

23

1
10

11

12

13

14

A

P

m

20

25

26

27

5

6

9

H

3

C

G

Q

U

S

8

E

H

306

307

Norwood Pde

307

Scale

Metres 2000 4000

route 300
route 301
route 302
route 303
route 303 occasional
route 304
route 305
route 306
route 306 occasional
route 307
route 308
route 309
route 309 occasional
route 310
Caneland station
train line and station
shopping centre
caravan park
school
educational institution
hospital
airport
fare zone boundary
map reference-see 
handheld timetableS 21

NKey

CQU
University Dr 301

Mackay
Airport 303

Base
Hospital 300

Mackay
Harbour

Blacks 
Beach

Bondi Rd

300 301 302

East Mackay
Beverley St 302

303

310

310

309

309

304 305 306 307
308

Caneland station

304

Shoal Point
O’Brien Esp 308

Slade Point
Pacific Esp 305

308

308

301

Beaconsfield
Broomdykes Dr 301

307

Mt Pleasant 
Shopping Centre 306

Andergrove
Oak St 300

Route map
Routes

300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307,  
308, 309, 310



Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone 1

Mackay
Airport

Emmanuel
Primary
School

Emmanuel
Primary
School

Mackay
Christian
College

Mackay
Christian
College

Hibiscus 
Shopping

Centre

Hibiscus 
Shopping

Centre

Northern Beaches Central

Eimeo State School

Mount Pleasant
Shopping Centre

Woolworths
Andergrove

Base
Hospital

Base
Hospital

Mater
Hospitals

Whitsunday
Anglican
School

Mackay
North High

Mackay
North State

School

Slade Pt
State

School

Pioneer
High

McKillop Primary

Mackay
Station

Park
Haven

Good Shepherd Lodge

RSL

City Gates
Park

Harrup
Park

Queens
Park

Lluka
Park

Mackay
Golf Course

McCready
Creek Reserve

Seaview
Park

Seaside
Parklands

Shoal
Point

Reserve

Hodges
Road Park

Slade Point
Nature Reserve

Magpie
Sportsground

Quota
Park

Coral Sea

Coral Sea

Bassett
Basin

Pioneer River

Fursden
Creek

McCreadys
Creek

Leila Creek

Coral Sea

Schapers RdSchapers Rd

Amhurst St

Pelican St

S
hoal Point Rd

   M
ackay-Bucasia R

d

Eimeo Rd
B lacks Beach Rd

Keeleys Rd

Sl
ad

e 
Po

in
t R

d

Harbour R
d

Petrie StPetrie StJoanne St

Archibald St

Peak Downs Hwy

University Dr
Boundary      Rd

Boundary Rd EBath Av

Farrellys Rd

Nap
ier

 S
t

Par
ad

ise
 S

t

G
ol

ds
m

ith
 S

t

Ju
lie

t S
t

M
ilt

on
 S

t

Malcomson St

Bruce H
w

y

Bruce H
w

y

Ron Se arle Dr

Shakespeare St

Esplanade

Esplanade

Fisher St

O’Brien Esp

Denman Av

Eaglemount    Rd
Nadina St

Norwood Pde

D’Arcy Blvd

High St

P
io

ne
er

 S
t

B
ed

fo
rd

 R
d

Heaths Rd

G
le

ne
lla

 R
d

Hum
e S

t

Hum
e S

t

Bru
ce

 H
wy

Bru
ce

 H
wy

Holl
an

d S
t

Holl
an

d S
t

Bridge  Rd

Bridge  Rd

Streeter Av

Streeter Av

Bridge RdBridge Rd

Kippen StKippen St

Graffunder St
Graffunder St Beverley StBeverley St

Marzan St

Wallace St
Butler St

Townsend St
Storey St

Hennessy St

George Fordyce Dr

Sologinkin Rd

W
ave rley St

Cele
be

r D
r Oak St

   

 B r o
om

dy
kes Dr

M
ap

le
 D

r

W
at

tle
 S

t

Nadarmi Dr B
an

ks
ia

 A
v

B
an

ks
ia

 A
v

N
or

ris
 R

d

G
le

np
ar

k 
S

t

Pine St

Evan St
Ready St

Alfred St

Ho
ey

 S
t

   Tolcher S
t

B
ed

fo
rd

 R
d

          Golf Links R
d

   
   

C
an

ec
ut

te
rs

 D
r

D ow

nie Av

Evans AvSams Rd

Lagoon St

Pacifi c E
sp

             B eaconsfield Rd

East Gordon StBr
is

ba
ne

 S
t

Br
is

ba
ne

 S
t

   Mansfield D
r

Bourke St Bourke St 

Chenoweth Dr Chenoweth Dr Bondi RdBondi Rd

Houdewind St
Salmon Av

Mcalary Dr

Cavanagh Dr
Carroll St

Camilleri St
Sl

at
e r

 A
vBarber D

r
McLaughlin Dr

Eimeo Rd

Walters Av
Edmonds St

Geoffrey Thomas Dr

Bucas Dr

Parsons St

Northern Beaches 
High School

Caneland
Central

Caneland
Central

Marlborough St

Churchill Av

G
re

go
ry

 S
t

G
re

go
ry

 S
t

Man
gro

ve
 R

d

Holts RdHolts Rd

CQU
University Dr 301

Mackay
Airport 303

310

309

307
308

Caneland
station

Shoal Point
O’Brien Esp 308

308

308

Blacks 
Beach

Bondi Rd
307

West
Mackay

West
Mackay

Route 310 continues
to Walkerston and Mirani
Route 310 continues
to Walkerston and Mirani

Route 309 continues to SarinaRoute 309 continues to Sarina

East
Mackay

Mount
Pleasant

Glenella
Mackay
Harbour

Andergrove

Beaconsfield

Rural
View

Bucasia

Shoal
Point

Eimeo

Dolphin
Heads

Blacks
Beach

Slade
Point

Ooralea

M
ac

ka
y-

Bu
ca

si
a 

R
d

15

B

29

31

D

A

P

25

26

27

H

C

8

U

28
30

Caneland
station

H

Homestead Bay Av
32

307

Scale

Metres 2000 4000

route 307
route 308
Caneland station
train line and station
shopping centre
caravan park
school
educational institution
hospital
airport
fare zone boundary
map reference - see 
timetable

B 30

NKey

Route map
Routes

307, 308



Caneland station
Mangrove

 Rd

River St

Ba
rn

es
 C

k 
R

d
Ba

rn
es

 C
k 

R
d

Victoria St

Gordon St

Alfred St

Shakespeare St

Bruce Hwy

G
re

go
ry

 S
t

G
re

go
ry

 S
t

M
ilt

on
   

St
M

ilt
on

   
St

Zone 1

308
307

Jubilee
Park

Showgrounds

Pioneer River

Mackay Central
State School CQU

Caneland
Central

Centrepoint
Shopping

Centre

Routes 307, 308 City inset map

Caneland station to Blacks Beach 
servicing Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre, Rural View and Eimeo

Route

307

Monday to Friday Saturday
map
ref Route number 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 

am am am am am pm pm pm pm am pm pm pm
C Caneland station, stop A 6:14 7:14 8:14 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 9:14 12:14 2:14 4:14
P Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre 6:25 7:25 8:25 9:25 11:25 1:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 9:25 12:25 2:25 4:25

Beaconsfield, Holts Rd 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 11:28 1:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 9:28 12:28 2:28 4:28
27 Rural View, Mackay Bucasia Rd 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 11:33 1:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 9:33 12:33 2:33 4:33
30 Bucasia, Bucas Dr 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 11:37 1:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 9:37 12:37 2:37 4:37
31 Bucasia, Fisher St 6:47 7:47 8:47 9:47 11:47 1:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 9:47 12:47 2:47 4:47
32 Bucasia, Shoal Point Rd 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 11:49 1:49 3:49 4:49 5:49 9:49 12:49 2:49 4:49
D Shoal Point 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 11:53 1:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 9:53 12:53 2:53 4:53

Monday to Friday Saturday
map
ref Route number 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 

am am am am am pm pm pm pm am pm pm pm
D Shoal Point 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 11:53 1:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 9:53 12:53 2:53 4:53
32 Bucasia, Shoal Point Rd 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 11:58 1:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 9:58 12:58 2:58 4:58
31 Bucasia, Fisher St 6:59 7:59 8:59 9:59 11:59 1:59 3:59 4:59 5:59 9:59 12:59 2:59 4:59
27 Rural View, Mackay Bucasia Rd 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 12:13 2:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 10:13 1:13 3:13 5:13

Beaconsfield, Holts Rd 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 12:18 2:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 10:18 1:18 3:18 5:18
P Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 12:21 2:21 4:21 5:21 6:21 10:21 1:21 3:21 5:21
C Caneland station, stop A 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 12:31 2:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 10:31 1:31 3:31 5:31

Shoal Point to Caneland station 
servicing Bucasia, Eimeo and Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre

Route

308

Monday to Friday Saturday
map
ref Route number 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307

am am am am am pm pm pm pm am am pm pm
C Caneland station, stop A 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 11:57 1:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 7:50 10:50 2:50 4:50
P Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 12:08 2:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 8:01 11:01 3:01 5:01

Beaconsfield, Holts Rd 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 12:12 2:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 8:05 11:05 3:05 5:05
25 Kerrisdale, Norwood Pde 7:16 8:16 9:16 10:16 12:16 2:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 8:09 11:09 3:09 5:09
26 Rural View, Sologinkin Rd 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 12:20 2:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 8:13 11:13 3:13 5:13
28 Eimeo, Camilleri St 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 12:27 2:27 4:27 5:27 6:27 8:20 11:20 3:20 5:20
29 Blacks Beach, Bourke St 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 12:31 2:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 8:24 11:24 3:24 5:24
B Blacks Beach, Bondi Rd 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 12:33 2:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 8:26 11:26 3:26 5:26

Monday to Friday Saturday
map
ref Route number 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm
B Blacks Beach, Bondi Rd 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 12:33 2:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 8:26 11:26 3:26 5:26
26 Rural View, Sologinkin Rd 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 12:40 2:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 8:33 11:33 3:33 5:33
25 Kerrisdale, Norwood Pde 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 12:45 2:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 8:38 11:38 3:38 5:38

Beaconsfield, Holts Rd 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 12:50 2:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 8:43 11:43 3:43 5:43
P Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 12:53 2:53 4:53 5:53 6:53 8:46 11:46 3:46 5:46
C Caneland station, stop A 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 1:03 3:03 5:03 6:03 7:03 8:56 11:56 3:56 5:56

Blacks Beach to Caneland station 
servicing Eimeo, Rural View and Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre

Route

307

Caneland station to Shoal Point 
servicing Mount Pleasant Shopping Centre, Eimeo and Bucasia

Route

308

H

H

H

H


